
 

Pylons Are Coming 
Salina Region SCCA ~ June 30, 2019 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Jim Gillett 51 Corvette FRC 58.621 57.471+1 60.048+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 58.621  
CS • Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 54.366+1 56.586+5 55.362+1 53.768 53.370 53.139+1 53.370  
DS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS 53.300 52.857 53.312 51.856 51.863 51.830 51.830  
DS  Jeremiah Abbey 00 Hyundai Veloster D.N.F. 69.549 59.918 59.062 59.895 59.038 59.038  
ES • Brian Tefft Jr. 191 Toyota MR2 Spyder 51.895 52.360 51.241 50.799+2 51.155 51.215+1 51.155  
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 55.720 55.337 55.791 54.953 54.335 53.842 53.842  
ES  Brian Tefft Sr. 91 Toyota MR2 Spyder 54.470+2 55.744+3 55.793 54.785 54.098 53.854 53.854 FTD/PAX 
ES  Colton Maxwell 42 Mazda Miata 63.823+3 57.132 55.296 55.268+2 55.203+1 55.181 55.181  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 55.420 54.671+1 55.420  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 55.292 55.405 55.180 55.183 54.651 54.107 54.107 FL 
ESL  Connie Preheim 48 Mazda Miata 67.442 65.297 64.685 63.796 61.919 63.261 61.919  
ESL  Bailey Martin 142 Mazda Miata 79.360 67.676 66.222 62.857 62.430 77.777 62.430  
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT D.N.F. 53.656 53.589 52.820 53.014 52.777 52.777  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT D.N.F. 56.990 55.794 55.653 55.934 54.441 54.441  
GS • Phillip Meredith 66 Volkswagen GTI D.N.F. 55.758+1 57.189 56.711 56.365 55.668 55.668  
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 76.884+2 53.655 53.146 53.225 53.477 53.237 53.146  
HS  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 56.128 55.684 D.N.F. 55.001 54.971 55.933 54.971  
HS  Brett Grier 11 Ford Fiesta D.N.F. D.N.F. 58.564 56.330 57.862+1 57.117 56.330  
STO4 • Tyler Naden 67 Mazda MX5 53.981 53.492 53.106 52.484 52.551 51.868 51.868  
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 60.513 59.649 75.388 59.509 59.081 58.370 58.370  
STO6  Trenton Kent-Hardeman14 BMW Z3 63.247 D.N.F. 60.608 59.818 59.247 58.923 58.923  
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 56.033+2 54.075 55.907 54.689 D.N.S. D.N.S. 54.075  
CAM·C  James Stephens 98 Mustang 58.226+1 58.176 57.885 57.094 56.821 56.299 56.299  
CAM·CL • Nancy Smith 9 Mustang Cobra 59.165 56.433 55.100 55.414 55.181 55.293 55.100  
CAM·T • Ken Kennedy 80 Camaro 59.427+1 57.073+1 56.244 56.300+2 55.831+2 56.257+1 56.244  

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 

 
         ~~~ Pylons Are Coming • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr. ES 51.155 0.789  40.361 
Tyler Naden STO4 51.868 0.791  41.027 
Monte Rans HS 53.146 0.780  41.453 
Timothy Thompson DS 51.830 0.800  41.464 
John LaRandeau FS 52.777 0.803  42.379 
Rocky Entriken ES 53.842 0.789  42.481 
Brian Tefft Sr. ES 53.854 0.789  42.490 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 54.107 0.789  42.690 
Don Herrick HS 54.971 0.780  42.877 
Michael Mace CS 53.370 0.809  43.176 
Colton Maxwell ES 55.181 0.789  43.537 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 54.441 0.803  43.716 
Henry Brillhart ES 55.420 0.789  43.726 
Phillip Meredith GS 55.668 0.788  43.866 
Brett Grier HS 56.330 0.780  43.937 
Dennis Smith CAM·C 54.075 0.820  44.341 
Nancy Smith CAM·CL 55.100 0.820  45.182 
Ken Kennedy CAM·T 56.244 0.812  45.670 
James Stephens CAM·C 56.299 0.820  46.165 
Brian Hardeman STO6 58.370 0.795  46.404 
Trenton Kent-Hardeman STO6 58.923 0.795  46.843 
Jeremiah Abbey DS 59.038 0.800  47.230 
Jim Gillett BS 58.621 0.810  47.483 
Connie Preheim ESL 61.919 0.789  48.854 
Bailey Martin ESL 62.430 0.789  49.257 

 


